Durham County Durham, NC 27701

(919) 560-0025

Legislation Text

File #: 19-0202, Version: 1

Item:

Capital Project Amendment No. 19CPA000017 - Move Funds from the Collection System Rehabilitation
Capital Project SE051 to the Stirrup Iron Creek Lift Station Capacity Improvements Capital Project
SE056 in the amount of $123.429 and Contract Amendment for Carolina Civilworks, Inc.

Date Of BOCC Meeting: May 13, 2019

Request For Board Action:

The Board is requested to approve Capital Project Amendment No. 19BCC000017 to move funds from the
Collection System Rehabilitation Capital Project SE051 to the Stirrup Iron Creek Lift Station Capacity
Improvements Capital Project SE056 in the amount of $123,429. The Board is also requested to authorize the
County Manager to enter into a contract amendment to increase the existing construction contract with Carolina
Civilworks (FR# 19-671) for the construction of the Stirrup Iron Pump Station Improvements (IFB 18-029) in
the amount of $205,000, bringing the total contract amount from $897,280 to $1,102,280.

Alignment With Strategic Plan: This action is in accordance with Durham County Strategic Plan Goal 4:
“Environmental Stewardship and Community Prosperity,” as this project will ensure backup emergency power
which will reduce the risk of sanitary sewer overflows. No additional policy impacts are expected as a result of
this project.

Resource Persons: Jay Gibson PE, General Manager; Peri Manns ASLA, Interim General Manager; Stephanie
Brixey, Deputy Director of E&ES

County Manager’s Recommendation: The County Manager recommends the Board approve Capital Project
Amendment No. 19CPA000017 to move funds from the Collection System Rehabilitation Capital Project
SE051 to the Stirrup Iron Creek Lift Station Capacity Improvements Capital Project SE056 in the amount of
$123,429. The Board is also requested to authorize the County Manager to enter into a contract amendment to
increase the existing construction contract with Carolina Civilworks (FR# 19-671) for the construction of the
Stirrup Iron Pump Station Improvements (IFB 18-029) in the amount of $205,000, bringing the total contract
amount from $897,280 to $1,102,280.

County Manager:

Durham County Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/4/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

